

Texas State University Department of Campus Recreation

Release and Indemnity Agreement for Sports Club Coaches

I, ______, In consideration for facilitating my participation as a Sports Club Coach, I release, discharge, and agree not to sue the Texas State University System, Texas State University, and all Regents, employees, agents and officers for these entities, hereafter RELEASEES, for any claims, demands, actions, and causes of action of any nature whatsoever including a claim of negligence, arising out of any loss or damage to my property or any injury, including death, that I may sustain whether or not caused by the negligence of the Releasees, while participating as a Sports Club Coach.

I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES FROM ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, DAMAGE, OR COSTS OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEY'S FEES, THAT THEY MAY INCUR DUE TO MY PARTICIPATION AS A SPORTS CLUB COACH WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE. FOR EXAMPLE, I SPECIFICALLY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES FROM LOSSES THEY MAY INCUR AS A RESULT OF MY INJURIES AND MY INJURING ANOTHER PERSON OR DAMAGING ANOTHER PERSON'S PROPERTY WHILE PARTICIPATING AS A SPORTS CLUB COACH.

I intend that this Activity Release of Liability, Indemnification and Assumption of the Risk Agreement bind not only me, but also the members of my family and my spouse, and my heirs, assigns, and personal representatives. I intend this as a release, discharge, and promise not to sue the Releasees. I further agree that this Release and Indemnity Agreement for Sports Club Coaches should be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Release and Indemnity Agreement for Sports Club Coaches and understand that it is legally binding. I understand it and sign it voluntarily as my own free act.

Signature_____

Date_____